

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

April 5, 2023

### DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 0158 S. 2023

#### CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID 00115 S. 2023

To:

Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis - Chief, Education Program Supervisor, CID Dr. Ramel M. Pilo - Chief, Education Program Supervisor, SGOD

Clemente E. Timbal, Division Sports Officer All Public Schools District Supervisors

Concerned Elementary & Secondary School Heads

Relative to the Division Memorandum CID 00115 S. 2023, Titled: In-house Training of DAVRAA Qualified Athletes, the field is hereby informed of the inclusion of additional Committee and Trainer.

#### **Additional Committee and Trainers:**

1. Alvin Eńigo – Football Secondary New Corella NHS

2. Bayani Escoton \_ Transportation \_ Upper and Lower Mabini ES

All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum is still enforced.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is desired.

DEPED DAVAO DEL NORTE
RECORPS SECTION /
RELEASED
DATE 4-11-23
BY

REYNALDO B. MEDLOREDA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

CID/cet



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte
Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 I Telefax (084) 216-65

ebsite: www.depeddavnor.ph I Facebook: Deped Davao del Norte





# Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 23, 2023

#### DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 00115 S. 2023

#### IN-HOUSE TRAINING OF DAVRAA QUALIFIED ATHLETES

To:

Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis - Chief, Education Program Supervisor, CID Dr. Ramel M. Pilo - Chief, Education Program Supervisor, SGOD

Clemente E. Timbal, Division Sports Officer
All Public Schools District Supervisors

All Public Elementary & Secondary School Heads All Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

In relation to the conduct of the 2023 Davao Regional Athletic Association (DAVRAA) Meet to be held at Davao del Norte Sports and Tourism Complex (DNSTC) on April 24-28, 2023, this office hereby informs the field of the conduct of the inhouse training of qualified athletes on April 8-23, 2023 at DNSTC.

It is advised that coaches, chaperones, qualified athletes, trainers, and other committees shall bring their personal sleeping paraphernalia and eating utensils to be used during the in-house training. Meanwhile, the athletes shall prepare parental consent signed by the parent.

Moreover, since there are trainings that fall on Saturdays and Sundays, service credits/compensatory overtime credits (COC) shall be given to the participants pursuant to DepEd Order No. 53,s. 2003.

Travel expenses of coaches and qualified athletes shall be charged against School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

It is also advised that the required competencies supposedly taken during affected dates shall be compressed and to be taken ahead to patch-up the days for this activity or employ the blended learning mode.

Everyone is enjoined to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.

Attached is the list of participants to this activity.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to the concerned is desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated

CID/cet

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte
Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 I Telefax (084) 216-65
ebsite: www.depeddavnor.ph I Facebook: Deped Davao del Norte

